Arroyo Roble Resort Council of Co-Owners, Inc. BALLOT 2018

ISSUE TO BE DECIDED

The general membership will elect two directors from the slate which has been presented by the Nominating Committee. The candidate receiving the highest number of votes will serve a three-year term. The candidate receiving the next highest number of votes will serve a two-year term.

BALLOT INSTRUCTIONS

There are two vacancies to be filled. There are two votes for each timeshare interval owned (one for each board vacancy). The Bylaws (Article VII, Section 2) stipulate "Each member entitled to vote shall have the right in the election of directors to cumulate his votes." This means you may cast all your votes for one candidate or split your votes in any way you choose, so long as you do not cast a total of more than two votes per interval owned. To emphasize this point, if you own <u>one interval</u>, you have <u>two votes</u>. If you own <u>three intervals</u>, you may cast <u>six votes</u>, etc.

Please indicate the number of votes you cast for each candidate by placing the number/s in the boxes provided. Please **Do not** put an **o** or **o**, the box **must** contain a number. Please date the ballot, print your name, sign the ballot, and write in the intervals/s you own. The ballot may be returned via mail to the resort at the address below.

Mr. Ralph Woellmer, GM, Arroyo Roble Resort, PO Box 2264, Sedona, Arizona 86339

Or you may email the ballot to: ownerservices@arroyoroble.com

BALLOT – please write the number of votes in box

Mr. Dave Brown, Incumbent

Ms. Sharon Trischan, Homeowner

Date		
	Interval Number/s	
Signature	Print Name	

Please return your ballot within 15 days or no later than October 15, 2018.

You may email the ballot to: ownerservices@arroyoroble.com

NOTE: If you are in doubt about your interval number/s, you will find them printed on your owner's card or just call us at 928-282-7777 Extension # 1131. Ballots not signed or improperly completed will be declared invalid and not be counted. Only one signature is required, but it must be an owner of record.

DAVID C. BROWN - Incumbent

Mr. Brown has served on the Arroyo Roble Board of Directors since 2012 and is currently the President. As in the past, the resort is performing under budget while maintaining the highest standards. The Arroyo Roble Resort continues to receive the highest rating from RCI – Gold Crown. An Arroyo Roble owner since 1987, Mr. Brown and his wife Molly own three intervals. They also own timeshares in California, Hawaii and Mexico. Mr. Brown worked for APS (Arizona Public Service Co. – the major electric utility in Arizona) for over 35 years in a variety of engineering, computer and technology leadership positions before retiring at the end of 2002. His professional career prepared him to be President of his HOA for 5 years and is currently President of the APS Retirees' Association as he has been since 2007. If reelected to the Board, he would continue to work diligently to ensure that your resort maintains the highest standards and highest RCI rating while operating at the lowest possible cost to each homeowner.

SHARON TRISCHAN - Homeowner

My name is Sharon Trischan and I would be delighted to represent you as a board member for the Arroyo Roble Resort. We travel often and brag about our ownership. My background is in Business and Education, retiring as the Director of English Language Acquisition in a Phoenix school district. In both careers I was responsible for other people's funds. It is my intention to continue the path of fiscal responsibility that I have seen demonstrated by the current and passed leadership at the resort. I appreciate that the resort is solely owned and operated by its owners with a philosophy of no or limited debt. I hope to bring different eyes and perspective based on my own world travels always keeping in mind the current charm and high quality that currently exists.